FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## 12-01-1999



101209337

	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
x New	X Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Document ID #	Effective Date	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party		
Conveying runty	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea	
Name SD1 Holding Corp.	06/01/1996	
Earmonly (		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership x Corporation Association		
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Delaware	
B • • B /		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
L.	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Sterling Diagnostic Imag:		
Name Sterling Diagnostic Imag		
Name Sterling Diagnostic Imag		
Name Sterling Diagnostic Imag:  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	ing, Inc.	
Name Sterling Diagnostic Imag:  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address(line 1) 10 South Academy Street	ing, Inc.	
Name Sterling Diagnostic Imag:  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	ing, Inc.	
Name Sterling Diagnostic Imag:  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address(line 1) 10 South Academy Street	ing, Inc.	
Name Sterling Diagnostic Imag:  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 10 South Academy Street  Address (line 2) Mail Stop 100  Address (line 3) Greenville  City	South Carolina State/Country	
Name Sterling Diagnostic Imag:  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address(line 1) 10 South Academy Street  Address(line 2) Mail Stop 100	South Carolina State/Country Limited Partnership  Inc.  19602–9048 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is	
Name Sterling Diagnostic Imag:  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 10 South Academy Street  Address (line 2) Mail Stop 100  Address (line 3) Greenville  City	South Carolina State/Country Limited Partnership  Inc.  19602-9048 Zip Code	
Name Sterling Diagnostic Imag:  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 10 South Academy Street  Address (line 2) Mail Stop 100  Address (line 3) Greenville  City  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	South Carolina State/Country Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	
Name Sterling Diagnostic Imag:  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	South Carolina State/Country Limited Partnership  I document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Name Sterling Diagnostic Imag:  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 10 South Academy Street  Address (line 2) Mail Stop 100  Address (line 3) Greenville  City  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	South Carolina State/Country Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Name Sterling Diagnostic Imag:  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 10 South Academy Street  Address (line 2) Mail Stop 100  Address (line 3) Greenville City General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	South Carolina State/Country Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Name Sterling Diagnostic Imag:  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 10 South Academy Street  Address (line 2) Mail Stop 100  Address (line 3) Greenville City Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	South Carolina State/Country Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Attion  Delaware	

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 001993 FRAME: 0331** 

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**TRADEMARK** 

F()RM PT()- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name	Lines for the matri	eceiving raity only.	
Addroop #: 4			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 713-221-1529			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Area Code and Telephone Number	713-221-1529	
Name	Mark A. Tidwell		
Address (line 1)	Process 11 C Date LID		
Addies (mie i)	Bracewell & Patterson, LLP		
Address (line 2)	711 Louisiana, Suite 2900		
Address (line 3)	Houston, Texas 77002		
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.			
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO		
		tration Number(s)	
	1,941,101		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #			
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed x Deposit Account			
Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #50-02.59			
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Signature

**Statement and Signature** 

Elizabeth W. King

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK

11-18-99

Date Signed

REEL: 001993 FRAME: 0332

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of June 1, 1996 (the "Effective Date"), is by and between SDI Holding Corp. ("Assignor"); and Sterling Diagnostic Imaging, Inc. ("Assignee"). The Assignor and Assignee are collectively referred to herein as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,941,101 for the trademark STERLING ("the Trademark");

WHEREAS, the Assignee is interested in acquiring the Trademark, including all domestic and foreign rights, registrations, applications, and common law rights in the Trademark from the Assignor and the Assignor is interested in transferring the Trademark to the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by the Assignor:

- 1. Hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including U.S. Reg. No. 1,941,101, and its associated common law rights, registrations and applications, both domestic and foreign, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademark; and
- 2. Hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee, its successors and assigns all causes of action, past, present, and future for inflingement or unfair competition with respect to the Trademarks; and
- 3. Will, upon written request of Assignce, its successors and assigns, execute reasonable documents prepared at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to perfect its title to any and all rights in the Trademarks conveyed hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has given legal effect to this Assignment by its duly authorized representative.

Corporate Scal

SDI HOLDING CORP.

T.187 Tro."

77/: ---

**RECORDED: 11/19/1999** 

Title: ST VP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001993 FRAME: 0333